Stockton Polling Institute

Legislative District 1 Poll
Sep 28-Oct 10, 2021
Weighted Frequencies

Q1 & Q1MAIL - If the election for State Senator were held today, would [or did] you vote

for:
# Answer %
1 Yolanda Garcia Balicki, the Democrat 36%
2 Mike Testa, the Republican 49%
3 Or some other candidate? 4%
4 Nobody 0%
5 Not sure 9%
6 Refuse 2%

Total 100%

Count

146

200

15

38

407

Q1A - If you had to pick a candidate for State Senator today, would you lean even a little

toward:
# Answer %
1 Yolanda Garcia Balicki, the Democrat 22%
2 Mike Testa, the Republican 25%
3 Or some other candidate? 13%
4 Nobody 2%
5 Not sure 35%
6 Refuse 2%

Total 100%

Count

10

11

16

45



Q1A Combined to include leaning -

# Answer
1 Yolanda Garcia Balicki, the Democrat
2 Mike Testa, the Republican
3 Or some other candidate?
4 Nobody
5 Not sure
6 Refuse

Total

Q2 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Yolanda Garcia

Balicki, or are you not familiar with her?

# Answer
1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable
5 Unfamiliar
6 Not sure
7 Refuse

Total

%

38%

52%

5%

0%

4%

0%

100%

%

7%

10%

3%

10%

67%

2%

1%

100%

Count

156

211

21

16

407

Count

28

40

13

42

273

407



Q3 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Mike Testa, or are you
not familiar with him?

# Answer % Count
1 Very favorable 26% 104
2 Somewhat favorable 19% 78
3 Somewhat unfavorable 8% 32
4 Very unfavorable 11% 44
5 Unfamiliar 34% 137
6 Not sure 2% 9
7 Refuse 1% 2

Total 100% 407

Q4 & Q4MAIL - You can vote for any two candidates in the election for State Assembly. If
the election for State Assembly were held today, would [or did] you vote for:

# Answer % of responses Count
1 Democrat John Capizola 19% 128
2 Democrat Julia Hankerson 19% 126
3 Republican Antwan McClellan 23% 157
4 Republican Erik Simonsen 25% 171
5 Or some other candidate(s)? 2% 16
6 Nobody 1% 7
7 Not sure 10% 65
8 Refuse 1% 5

Total 100% 676



Q4 Combined to include leaning -

# Answer
1 Democrat John Capizola
2 Democrat Julia Hankerson
3 Republican Antwan McClellan
4 Republican Erik Simonsen
5 Or some other candidate(s)?
6 Nobody
7 Not sure
8 Refuse

Total

% of responses

19%
18%
24%
27%
4%
1%
6%
1%

100%

Count

139

131

170

195

26

42

717

Q5 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of John Capizola or are

you not familiar with him?

# Answer
1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable
5 Unfamiliar
6 Not sure
7 Refuse

Total

%

6%

9%

5%

4%

67%

8%

1%

100%

Count

23

36

19

15

274

35

407



Q6 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Julia Hankerson or are
you not familiar with her?

# Answer % Count
1 Very favorable 6% 24
2 Somewhat favorable 8% 31
3 Somewhat unfavorable 3% 12
4 Very unfavorable 4% 16
5 Unfamiliar 70% 286
6 Not sure 8% 34
7 Refuse 1% 4

Total 100% 407

Q7 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Antwan McClellan or
are you not familiar with him?

# Answer % Count
1 Very favorable 13% 54
2 Somewhat favorable 11% 43
3 Somewhat unfavorable 5% 19
4 Very unfavorable 1% 17
5 Unfamiliar 57% 233
6 Not sure 9% 35
7 Refuse 1% 5

Total 100% 407



Q8 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Erik Simonsen or are
you not familiar with him?

# Answer % Count
1 Very favorable 14% 59
2 Somewhat favorable 10% 39
3 Somewhat unfavorable 4% 17
4 Very unfavorable 4% 16
5 Unfamiliar 60% 246
6 Not sure 7% 28
7 Refuse 1% 3

Total 100% 407

Q9 & QIMAIL - If the election for Governor were held today, would [or did] you vote for:

# Answer % Count
1 Phil Murphy, the Democat 44% 180
2 Jack Ciattarelli, the Republican 46% 187
3 Or some other candidate? 4% 15
4 Nobody 0% 1
5 Not sure 5% 19
6 Refuse 1% 4

Total 100% 407



Q9 Combined to include leaning -

# Answer
1 Phil Murphy, the Democrat
2 Jack Ciattarelli, the Republican
3 Or some other candidate?
4 Nobody
5 Not sure
6 Refuse

Total

%

46%

47%

4%

0%

2%

0%

100%

Count

187

191

15

407

Q10 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Phil Murphy or are

you not familiar with him?

# Answer
1 Very favorable
2 Somewhat favorable
3 Somewhat unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable
5 Unfamiliar
6 Not sure
7 Refuse

Total

%

29%

15%

8%

41%

4%

2%

1%

100%

Count

118

61

31

166

17

10

407



Q11 - Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Jack Ciattarelli or are
you not familiar with him?

# Answer % Count
1 Very favorable 23% 95
2 Somewhat favorable 19% 76
3 Somewhat unfavorable 12% 49
4 Very unfavorable 17% 69
5 Unfamiliar 22% 90
7 Not sure 6% 26
8 Refuse 1% 4

Total 100% 407

Q12 - Do you approve or disapprove of the job Phil Murphy is doing as Governor?

# Answer % Count
1 Strongly approve 30% 122
2 Somewhat approve 19% 76
3 Somewhat disapprove 7% 28
4 Strongly disapprove 41% 166
5 Not sure 3% 10
6 Refuse 0% 2

Total 100% 404



TOP ISSUE — What is the one most important issue to you personally in this year’s

election?

# Answer % Count
1 COVID-19 PANDEMIC (CONCERNS ABOUT PUBLIC HEALTH) 14% 56
2 COVID-19 PANDEMIC (AGAINST MASKS, MANDATES, ETC.) 13% 51
3 TAXES (GENERAL) 12% 48
4 TAXES (PROPERTY) 10% 37
5 ECONOMY 8% 30
6 NOT SURE 5% 19
7 JOBS 3% 11
8 ABORTION (PRO-CHOICE) 2% 9
9 BUDGET 2% 7

10 ENVIRONMENT, CLIMATE CHANGE 2% 10
11 GUN RIGHTS 2% 7
12 IMMIGRATION (TIGHTEN BORDER) 2% 9
13 TAXES (INCOME) 2% 8
14 OTHER ISSUE (SPECIFY) 2% 9
15 GOP PARTY LOYALTY 2% 10
16 ABORTION (AGAINST, PRO-LIFE) 1% 3
17 CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUES 1% 3
18 CORRUPTION, RESTORE INTEGRITY 1% 4
19 CRIME 1% 2
20 EDUCATION (GENERAL) 1% 4
21 EDUCATION (K-12) 1% 3
22 GUN CONTROL 1% 2
23 HEATLHCARE 1% 4
24 IMMIGRATION (PATH TO CITIZENSHIP) 1% 4
25 PRO LAW ENFORCEMENT 1% 3
26 RACE, SOCIAL JUSTICE, INEQUALITY 1% 4

27 ROADS, INFRASTRUCTURE 1% 3



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

SENIOR CITIZEN PROGRAMS
DEM PARTY LOYALTY

STATE WORKER CONCERNS
PRO-MARIJUANA

DEBT, DEFICIT

FOREIGN POLICY

LGBTQ ISSUES

MINIMUM WAGE

POLICE REFORM

SUPREME COURT
VETERANS
WEALTH/ECONOMIC INEQUALITY
REFUSE

ELECTION INTEGRITY
UNEMPLOYMENT

Total

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

391

Q14 - How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the efforts of state officials to attract or

create jobs in South Jersey? Is that very or somewhat?

Answer %

Very satisfied 9%
Somewhat satisfied 31%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25%
Very dissatisfied 27%

Not sure 8%

Refuse 0%

Total 100%

Count

36

125

100

110

34

406



Q15 - Do you feel optimistic or pessimistic about the future of the South Jersey economy?

# Answer % Count
1 Very optimistic 12% 50
2 Somewhat optimistic 39% 159
3 Somewhat pessimistic 22% 91
4 Very pessimistic 18% 73
5 Not sure 8% 34
6 Refuse 0% 1

Total 100% 407

Q16 - In general, which candidates in this year's election do you think would be better on

taxes?
# Answer % Count
1 The Democrats 34% 139
2 The Republicans 54% 218
3 Or some other candidates? 6% 22
4 Not sure 6% 22
5 Refuse 1% 5

Total 100% 407



Q17 - How about on the issue of COVID-19?

# Answer
1 The Democrats
2 The Republicans
3 Or some other candidates?
4 Not sure
5 Refuse

Total

Q18 - Do you support or oppose mask mandates in schools?

# Answer
1 Support
2 Oppose
3 Not sure
4 Refuse

Total

%

57%

35%

6%

2%

100%

Q19 - In general, do you support or oppose vaccine mandates?

# Answer
1 Support
2 Oppose
3 Not sure
4 Refuse

Total

%

51%

42%

6%

2%

100%

%

44%

38%

6%

11%

2%

100%

Count

177

153

23

46

407

Count

232

141

24

407

Count

208

170

23

407



Demographics

PHONE -
# Answer
1 Cell
2 Landline
3 Computer/VOIP
4 Refuse
Total
PARTYID - Do you consider yourself to be a:
# Answer
1 Republican
2 Democrat
3 Independent
4 Something else
5 Not sure
6 Refuse
Total

%

78%
22%
0%
0%

100%

%

35%
33%
27%
3%
1%
0%

100%

ETHNICITY - Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not?

# Answer
1 Yes, Hispanic or Latino
2 No, not Hispanic or Latino
3 Not sure or refuse

Total

%

10%

88%

2%

100%

Count

317

90

407

Count

142

136

108

14

407

Count

40

359

407



RACE - Which of the following best describes your race:

# Answer
1 White
2 Black or African American
3 Asian or Pacific Islander
4 Native American
5 More than one race
6 Not sure or refuse

Total

EDU - Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:

# Answer
1 Less than a four-year degree
2 A four-year degree or more
3 Not sure
4 Refuse

Total

%

80%

8%

0%

1%

5%

6%

100%

%

49%

50%

0%

1%

100%

Count

325

31

21

26

407

Count

199

205

407



INCOME - Which of the following general categories best represents your household
income last year before taxes:

# Answer % Count
1 Less than $50,000 17% 69
2 $50,000 to less than $100,000 30% 121
3 $100,000 or more 40% 163
4 Not sure 2% 9
5 Refuse 11% 44

Total 100% 407

GENDER - I'm required to verify. Are you a man or woman?

# Answer % Count
1 Man 47% 191
2 Woman 51% 206
3 Identifies another way 1% 3
4 Refuse 1% 6

Total 100% 407

AGE - Please confirm that you are an adult. Which category describes your age?

# Answer % Count
1 Younger than 18 0% 0
2 18-29 2% 10
3 30-49 30% 120
4 50-64 30% 123
5 65+ 38% 154
7 REFUSE 0% 0

Total 100% 407



COUNTY - What New Jersey county do you live in?

# Answer
1 Atlantic
2 Cape May
3 Cumberland
4 Other county
5 Not sure (Please enter zip code)
6 Refuse

Total

%

5%

51%

44%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Count

21

206

180

407



